APEM www.apem.com D-53
D
KR series
Power rocker switches
Distinctive features
Attractive rugged rocker switch
APEM will be happy to develop custom product solutions. Please contact us with your requirements.
Removable actuator

Power rocker switches
Selection guide
HOW TO ORDER
• To order a complete product, fill in all the boxes of the following order guide.
• To order case only (without actuator), finish your order number with the LED wiring code.
• To order actuator only (without case), begin the order number with code KRR, then follow the order format from
”actuator type” until the end of the options.
KR Side A Side B
SERIES Electrical functions
1 ON - OFF
4 ON ON ON
4-1R ON ON MOM
5 MOM - ON
6 ON - ON
7 MOM OFF MOM
8 ON OFF MOM
9 ON OFF ON
Function 1 only for
6-terminal versions.
Functions 5 and 6 cannot
be combined with “H”
wiring.
Poles
3 Single pole
4 Double pole
Colour
1 Blue
1/4 Dark blue
2 Black
3 Green
4 Grey
5 Yellow
6 Red
7 Ivory
9 Orange
A Aluminium
bright
Terminals
Screw
0 6 terminals with barrier
Solder lug/quick-connect
2 6 terminals with barrier
4 6 terminals w/o barrier
A 10 term. with barrier
B 10 term. w/o barrier
C 10 terminals for use
with connector U2292
Quick-connect 6,35x0,8
3 6 terminals with barrier
Terminals (continued)
Quick-connect 6,35x0,8
5 6 terminals w/o barrier
D 10 term. with barrier
E 10 term. w/o barrier
F 10 term. for use with
connector U2292
Quick-connect 2,8x0,8
G 10 term. with barrier
H 10 term. w/o barrier
J 10 terminals for use
with connector U2282
Wiring
See following
pages.
LEDS
X None
A LED 6V red
B LED 6V green
C LED 6V yellow
M LED 6V blue
R LED 6V white
D LED 12V red
E LED 12V green